

Upon application by

Chernihiv Polytechnic National University

the Commission of the **Central Evaluation and Accreditation Agency Hannover (ZEvA)** has accredited the following programme:

Economics (Bachelor of Economics)

The accreditation is valid until 30 September 2028.

Hanover, 6 December 2021

Prof. Dr. Wolfgang Lücke

Academic Director ZEvA

Henning Schäfer

Managing Director ZEvA

Member of:







Upon application by

Chernihiv Polytechnic National University

the Commission of the **Central Evaluation and Accreditation Agency Hannover (ZEvA)** has accredited the following programme:

Tourism (Master of Arts)

The accreditation is valid until 30 September 2028.

Hanover, 6 December 2021

Prof. Dr. Wolfgang Lücke *Academic Director ZEvA*

Henning Schäfer

Managing Director ZEvA

Member of:







Upon application by

Chernihiv Polytechnic National University

the Commission of the **Central Evaluation and Accreditation Agency Hannover (ZEvA)** has accredited the following programme:

Management (Ph.D.)

The accreditation is valid until 30 September 2028.

Hanover, 6 December 2021

Prof. Dr. Wolfgang Lücke

Academic Director ZEvA

Henning Schäfer

Managing Director ZEvA

Member of:







Upon application by

Chernihiv Polytechnic National University

the Commission of the **Central Evaluation and Accreditation Agency Hannover (ZEvA)** has accredited the following programme:

Economics (Ph.D.)

The accreditation is valid until 30 September 2028.

Hanover, 6 December 2021

Prof. Dr. Wolfgang Lücke

Academic Director ZEvA

Henning Schäfer

Managing Director ZEvA

Member of:



